BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 316 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Goldwater" and substitute "<u>,Goldwater, and</u> <u>Brown</u>"; strike beginning with "that" in line 4 down through "specialists" in line 5; in line 5, strike "members," and substitute "<u>certain members</u>"; and in the same line, strike "under a policy or plan,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike the brackets; in the same line strike "SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, EACH"; and in line 27, strike "A" and substitute "<u>EXCEPT</u> <u>AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, A</u>".

On page 3, in line 14, strike "MEMBER DURING THE" and substitute "<u>MEMBER'S</u>"; strike beginning with "AND" in line 14 down through "MONTHS" in line 15 and substitute "<u>, INCLUDING THE ISSUANCE OF REFERRALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CARRIER'S</u> <u>POLICIES AND PROCEDURES, THROUGH THE</u>"; and in line 15, after "POSTPARTUM" insert "<u>PERIOD</u>".